Edu-SROK/5/2023-01-SCHOOL PUCATION DEPARTMENT 4726154/2024/O/o Clerical Hall-SED

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, JK (UT) Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:

Corrigendum to Government Order No. 369-JK (Edu) of 2023 Dated: 26.11.2023 read with Government order No. 495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 28.01.2024 of GAD.

In partial modification, please read "Mst. Naseem Akhter W/o Late Gulraiz Ahmad" instead of "Mst. Naseema Akhter W/o Late Gulraiz Ahmad" at S.no. 14, in Government Order No. 369-JK (Edu) of 2023 dated 26.11.2023 issued under endorsement No. Edu-GEN/537/2023-01 dated 26.11.2023 read with Government order No.495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 28.01.2024 of GAD.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Mohd Syed Khan)JKAS Additional Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 28 .06.2024

No. Edu-SROK/5/2023-01

Copy to the:

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

- 2. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, for information.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir with the request to place the appointee against the available post in the concerned district, under an intimation to this Department.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Director, Estates Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Special Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 7. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Advisor (B).
- 8. Sr. Superintendent of Police, Security, J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 9. Private Secretariat to the Chief Secretary J&K.
- Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 11. I/C Website.
- Mtr. Naseem Akhter W/o Late Sh. Gulraiz Ahmed (Ex-RReT) PS Dani Peer, R/o Village Chhungan, Tehsil Mendhar, District Poonch.
- 13. Government Order file.
- Personal file.